
Results for BDS Championships Addington 
21st September 2019 

 
CLASS 1 Osborne Refrigerators Welsh Sec D – Single 
1st     Mr Daniel Brown – Thorneynewside Replica Chestnut Welsh Sec D – Roundback Gig by Slacks 
2nd     Mrs Frances Atkinson – Elmsway Charlie Cool Bay Welsh Sec D – Ralli Cart by Watlingtons of  
           Attleborough c. 1890 
3rd     Mr Stephen Tubb – Bertie Indepence Warrior Chestnut Welsh Sec D – Skelton Undercut Gig 
 
CLASS 2 Osborne Refrigerators Country Turnout – Single, Pair or Tandem 
1st     Mr Mark Fuller – Uwan Bay Cob – Sporting Dog Cart 
2nd     Mrs Frances Atkinson – Elmsway Charlie Cool Bay Welsh Sec D – Ralli Cart by Watlingtons of 
          Attleborough c. 1890  
3rd     Mrs Su Woodcock – Foldhouse Little Lord Valentine – Varnished Dog Cart 
4th     Mrs Gilly Chippendale – Stennerskeligh Smoke – Grey Fell Pony – 1906 Varnished Ralli Car by  
          Morris Brothers 
5th     Mrs Helen Annnema-Hughes – W-Harrie – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart 
6th     Miss Leah Marshall – Stapleford March – Bay Hackney Pony – Sporting Dog Cart c. 1890 
 
CLASS 3 Osborne Refrigerators Mountain & Moorland 
1st     Mrs Christine Bassett – Staffin Peigi Of Castlegreen – Cream Dun Highland Pony – Country        
         by Mulliner 
2nd     Mrs Angela Douglas – Zennor Tatty Teddy – Black Shetland Pony – Spindleback Gig c. 1904  
          Driven by Miss Celeste Gail 
3rd     Mrs Gilly Chippendale – Stennerskeligh Smoke – Grey Fell Pony – 1906 Varnished Ralli Car by 
          Morris Brothers 
4th     Josie Saiers – Rocky Of Crafton – Black Shetland Pony – Well Bottom Gig c. 1900 
 
CLASS 4 Osborne Refrigerators Non Hackney Type-Over 13.2 hh 
1st     Mr J F Bulmer – Ridgewoods Phire Cracker – Chestnut Saddle Bred – Mills Phaeton 
2nd     Mrs Liz Edmunds – Maylands Magpie – Black Welsh Part Bred – Potters Spider Gig 
3rd     H.M. The Queen – Balmoral Phantom – Black Fell Pony – French Pony Chase Driven by 
          Lady Louise Windsor 
 
CLASS 5 Osborne Refrigerators Welsh Sec A, B, & C – Single 
1st     Mr M Clarke – Ewyn Pepsi – Black Welsh Sec C – Spindleback Gig by Sanders Of Hitchin  
          Driven by Mrs N Salter 
2nd     Mrs Josie Randall – Leyeswick Farvie’s Boy – Palomino Welsh Sec C – Cut Under Gig 
3rd     Mrs Jean Clayden – Cosford Izi Wotnot – Grey Welsh Sec A – Stick Back Gig Driven by 
          Miss Kate Cooper 
4th     Mr Thomas Booth – Glanllwchwr Jubilation – Welsh Sec C – Stratford Gig 
5th     Mrs Judi Ralls – Oakhaze McClintok – Bay Welsh Sec A – Harewood Cut Under Gig 
6th     Miss Rebecca Gibson – Beeching Bobby Sox – Grey Welsh Sec A – Stick Back Gig 
 
CLASS 6 Osborne Refrigerators Pairs & Tandems 
1st      Hartland Carriages – Star & Metts – Pair Black Friesians – Brake Vehicle driven by 
          Mrs Joanne Hartland 
2nd     H.M. The Queen – Plymouth & Milford – Home Bred Windsor Greys – No 4 Wagonette 



        Driven by Mr Matthews Powers 
3rd    Mr Mike King – Menai Leo & Menai Chardonnay – Dun Welsh Sec Ponies – 1880 Sporting Dog     
         Cart 
 
CLASS 7 Osborne Refrigerators Hackney Type – Over 13.2 hh 
1st     Hon E Boscawen – Drop Shot – Black Hackney – Lawton Spindleback Gig Driven by 
          Mr Andrew Hamilton Rhodes 
2nd     Mr Joe Rowe – Brookeborough Stepping Star – Bay Hackney – Lawton Phaeton 
3rd     Mrs Linda Jones – Tiger Lilly – Bay Hackney X – Spindleback Cut Under Gig 
4th     Mr William Murrell – Nutfields The Contender – Chestnut Hackney – Spindleback Gig c.1910 
5th     Mr Ben Price – Brookeborough Black Princess – Black Hackney – Skelton Gig by Fords Bristol    
 
CLASS 8 Osborne Refrigerators Hackney Type – 13.2hh & Under 
1st     Mr Shane White – Brookfields Our Way – Bay Hackney Pony – Spindleback Gig 
 
CLASS 9  Osborne Refrigerators Non Hackney Type – 13.2hh & Under 
1st     Mrs Christine Bassett – Staffin Peigi Of Castlegreen – Cream Dun Highland Pony – Country  
         Cart by Mulliner 
2nd    Mrs Angela Douglas – Zennor Tatty Teddy – Black Shetland Pony – Spindleback Gig c. 1904 
          Driven by Miss Celeste Gall 
3rd     Mrs Heather Watt – Havenbeech Class Clown – Blue & White Welsh X Arab – Lefty Gig 
 
CLASS 11 Osborne Refrigerators Four Wheel Light Trade 
1st     Mr George Bates – Tyssul Iceman – Dark Bay Welsh Cob Sec C – Hatters Van by Constable 
         Scott c. 1898 
 
CLASS 12 Osborne Refrigerators Two Wheel Light Trade 
1st     Mr C Fountain – Bookham Lodge Logan – Chestnut Welsh Cob – Milk Float by Blanch of  
          Chelsea c.1906 Driven by Mr Tommy Fountain 
2nd     Mr R Allen – Renvyle Grasshopper – Bay Hackney Horse – Milk Float c.1891 
3rd     Mr John Henry White – Trixies Charlie – Bay/Roan Welsh Cob – Vincen Reading Butchers Cart 
4th     Mr Tomas Lee Teasdale – Sally – Piebald Traditional Cob – Bradford Flat Cart 
5th     Mr Paul Liddle – Royal Guardsman – Blue & White Cob – Masarella’s Ice Cream Cart c. 1920 
 
CLASS 14 Osborne Refrigerators Young Driver 10-14 – Traditional & Exercise Vehicle 
1st     Mrs Elspeth Ross – Tys Koaimoune – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart by Smith & Son Driven by 
          Ben Lawless 
2nd     Miss Harriet McEntee – Leyswick The Quiet Man – Bay Welsh Sec C – Four Wheel Exercise 
3rd     Mr William Murrell – Nutfields The Contender – Chestnut Hackney – Stickback Gig c. 1910   
          Driven by Miss Leah Redsell 
 
CLASS 15 Osborne Refrigerators Young Driver 15-17 – Traditional & Exercise Vehicle 
1st     H.M. The Queen – Balmoral Phantom – Black Fell Pony - French Pony Chaise – Driven by Lady  
         Louise Windsor  
2nd     W.G. Parry – Gurnos Welsh Eyecatcher – Chestnut Pony – Bellcrown Vehicle Driven by 
           Jack Kedward 
3rd     Mrs Judy Ralls – Oakhaze McClintok – Bay Welsh Sec A – Harewood Cut Under Gig Driven by 
          Miss Rachel Cottee 
4th     Maizie Walton – Bodwenarth Juliana – Chestnut Welsh Sec C – Two Wheel Exercise Vehicle 
 
CLASS 17 Osborne Refrigerators Two Wheel Exercise Vehicle – Single or Tandem 



1st     Miss Gemma Moody – Baldwins Honky Tonk Girl – Bay/Roan Hackney Pony – Bennington  
2nd     Miss Chanelle Redgrave – Sunshine – Black & White Cob – Bennington Exercise Vehicle  
          Driven by Mr Mark Armstrong 
3rd     Mr James Swann – Trenewydd Sugar Ray – Chestnut welsh Sec C – Bellcrown Exercise 
4th     Mrs Emily Hamilton – Tyssul Playboy – Chestnut Roan Welsh Sec C Pony – Bennington  
5th     Miss Leah Marshall – Noddy Vyse Show Girl – Bay Hackney Pony – Two Wheel Exercise 
6th     Mrs Su Woodcosk – Foldhouse Little Lord Valentine – Skewbald Miniature Shetland Pony –  
          Bennington by Mini Magnum 
7th     Maizie Walton – Bodwenarth Juliana – Chestnut Welsh Sec C – Two Wheel Exercise Vehicle 
8th     W. G. Parry – Gurnos Welsh Eyecatcher – Chestnut Pony – Bellcrown Vehicle Driven by  
         Jack Kedward 
9th     Mrs Angela Douglas – Zennor Tatty Teddy – Black Shetland Pony – Bennington Exercise  
10th   Mr P Liddle – Royal Guardsman – Blue & White Traditional Welsh Cob – Bennington Exercise  
          Vehicle – Driven by Vienna Peel-Liddle 
11th   Mrs Sue Cole – Sam The Man – Black Gypsy Cob – Bennington Buccaneer 
 
CLASS 18 Osborne Refrigerators Four Wheel Exercise Vehicle – Single, Pair or Tandem 
1st     Miss Harriet McEntee – Leyswick The Quiet Man – Bay Welsh Sec C – Exercise Vehicle 
2nd     Mrs Rosemary Neals – Hillgarth Brennin Bach – Bay Welsh Sec C – Bennington Exercise 
3rd     Mrs Heather Watt – Havenbeech Class Clown – Blue & White Welsh X Arab – Fenix Exercise 
4th     Ms S Roberts – Coppinshill Chanel - Bay Dartmoor Pony – Bennington Exercise Vehicle  
5th     Anthea & Brian Birch – Penclose Wotsit & Trefnant Ianto Bach – Chestnut Welsh Sec C –  
         Cumbria Carriages Exercise Vehicle 
6th    Miss Leah Swinlehurst – Thistledown Chop-Suey & Martyr Tyfil Jac – Grey Welsh Sec A –  
         Hartland Four Wheel Exercise Vehicle  
 
CHAMPIONSHIPS OSBORNE CLASS 13 Osborne Light Trade Champion 
CHAMPION Mr C T Fountain – Bookham Lodge Logan – Chestnut Welsh Cob – Milk Float by Blanch 
                       Of Chelsea c. 1906 Driven By Mr Tommy Fountain 
RESERVE      Mr George Bates – Tyssul Iceman – Dark Bay Welsh Sec C – Hatters Van by Constable 
                      Scott c.1898  
 
CHAMPIONSHIPS OSBORNE Class 16 Osborne Refrigerators BDS National Young Driver  
CHAMPION H.M. The Queen – Balmoral Phantom – Black Fell Pony – French Pony Chaise – Driven  
                      Lady Louise Windsor 
RESERVE      Mrs Elspeth Ross – Tys Koaimoune – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart by Smith & Son 
                      Driven by Ben Lawless 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP OSBORNE CLASS 19 Osborne Refrigerators BDS National Exercise Vehicle  
CHAMPION Miss Gemma Moody – Baldwins Honky Tonk Girl – Bay Roan Hackney Pony 
RESERVE      Miss Chanelle Redgrave – Sunshine – Black & White Cob – Bennington Driven by 
                      Mr Mark Armstrong 
 
CLASS 10 OSBORNE REFRIGERATORS BDS NATIONAL PRIVATE DRIVING CHAMPION 
CHAMPION Mr Shane White – Brookfield Our Way – Bay Hackney Pony Spindle Back Gig 
RESERVE      Hon E Boscawen – Drop Shot – Black Hackney – Lawton Spindleback Gig driven 
                       By Mr Andrew Hamilton Rhodes    



British Driving Society National Carriage 
Driving Championships Including The 

Osborne Refrigerators National 
Championships 
21ST September at Addington Manor 

 
 

Class 20  Diana Mellows Ride and Drive 
1st     Howard Family – Newydd Beau – Bay Welsh Sec D – Mills Spider Phaeton Ridden by 
         Amelia Brownsell & Driven by Chris Van Reen 
2nd    Mrs Elspeth Ross – Tys Koaimoune – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart by Smith & Son 
         Ridden by Sophie Bowes & Driven by Owner 
 
Class 22  Kent Demolition Coloured Horse – Traditional and Non Traditional 
1st     Miss Chanelle Redgrave – Sunshine – Black & White Cob – Bennington Exercise Vehicle 
         Driven by Mr Mark Armstrong 
2nd    Mr Vic Sanders – Albert – Coloured Cob – Exercise Vehicle  
3rd     Miss Helen Jeans – Jonathan – Skewbald Dale X – Bennington Exercise Vehicle 
4th     Mrs Heather Watt – Havenbeech Class Clown – Blue & White Welsh x Arab – Lefty Gig 
5th     Georgia Vella – Ardnacoille Lady – Skewbald Irish Pony – Four Wheel Exercise Driven  
          By Sue Vella 
 
Class 23  KBIS British Equestrian Insurance World and Rare Breeds 
1st     Mrs Helen Annema-Hughes – W-Harrie – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart 
2nd    Mr William Murrell – Nutfields The Contender – Chestnut Hackney – Stickback Gig 
3rd     Mrs Gilly Chippendale – Stennerskeligh Smoke – Grey Fell Pony – 1906 Varnished Ralli Car  
 
Class 27  H J Logistics Private Driving – Single – Over – 13.2hh   
1st     Mrs Christine Sherfield – Lakeside Arkam – Chestnut Welsh X – Skeleton Gig by Startin. 1903 
2nd    Mr & Mrs M Edmunds – Maylands Magpie – Black Welsh Part Bred – Potters Spider Gig 
         Driven by Mrs Liz Edmunds    
3rd    Mr Stephen Tubb – Bertie Indepence Warrier – Chestnut Welsh Sec D – Skelton Undercut Gig 
4th    Mr Vic Sanders – Albert – Coloured Cob – Ralli Cart 
 
Class 28  H J Logistics Country Turnout 
1st     Mr Mark Fuller – Uwan – Bay Cob – Sporting Dog Cart 
2nd    Mrs Helen Annema-Hughes – W-Harrie – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart 
3rd     Mrs Gilly Chippendale – Stennerskeligh Smoke – Grey Fell Pony – 1906 Varnished Ralli Car 
          By Morris Brothers 
4th     Mrs Elspeth Ross – Tys Koaimoune – Black Friesian – Norfolk Cart by Smith & Son 
5th     Miss Leah Marshall – Stapleford March – Bay Hackney Pony – Sporting dog Cart c. 1890 
 
Class 29  Bob Alexander Costers/Trolleys – Single 
1st     Mr John Vyse – Show Stopper – Lemon & White Cob – London Trolley c. 1920 
2nd    Mr Richard Bettell – Casino – Palomino Cob – London Trolley 



3rd     Mr L Tickner – Harlequin Bonny – Black & White Cob X – London Trolley 
 
Class 30  Roger Bass & Stapleford Hackney Stud Private Driving – Single – Under 13.2hh 
1st     Josie Saiers – Rocky of Crafton – Black Shetland Pony – Well Bottom Gig C. 1900  
 
Class 31  T. Cribb & Sons Novice Horse Or Pony – Single 
1st     Mrs Josie Randall – Leyeswick Farvie’s Boy – Palomino Welsh Sec C – Cut Under Gig 
 
Class 32  Freddie Moore Pleasure Driving 
1st     Georgia Vella – Ardnacoille Lady – Skewbald Irish Pony – Four Wheel Exercise Vehicle 
2nd    Mrs Sue Cole – Sam The Man – Black Gypsy Cob – Bennington Buccaneer 
3rd     Mrs Ann Staniland – Brigand Ranger & Arad Top Hat – Welsh Sec A – Four Wheel Bennington 
 
Class 33  Carriage Driving Magazine Mountain & Moorland 13.2hh & Under 
1st     Mrs Jean Clayden – Cosford Izi Wotnot – Grey Welsh Sec A – Stickback Gig by Fairbourne 
         Driven by Miss Kate Cooper  
2nd    Josie Saiers – Rocky of Crafton - Black Shetland Pony – Well Bottom Gig C. 1900 
 
Class 34  KBIS Equestrian Insurance Vintage Vehicle 
1st     Mr Mike King – Menai Leo & Menai Chardonnay – Dun Welsh Sec C – 1880 Sporting Dog Cart 
2nd    Mrs Jean Clayden – Cosford Izi Wotnot – Grey welsh Sec A – Stick Back Gig – Driven by 
         Miss Kate Cooper 
 
Class 35 J Archer & Sons Construction Lady & Gentleman Whip 
1st     Howard Family – Newydd Beau – Bay Welsh Sec D – Mills Spider Phaeton driven by 
         Miss Tanya Howard 
2nd    Mrs Jean Clayden – Cosford Izi Wotnot – Grey Welsh Sec A – Stickback Gig – Driven by  
         Miss Kate Cooper 
3rd     Hartland Carriages – Scoobie – Bay gelderlander – Exercise Vehicle – Driven by 
          Mr Michael Hartland 
4th     Mrs Sue Cole – Sam The Man – Black Gypsy Cob – Bennington Buccaneer 
5th     Mrs Leah Swindlehurst – Thistledown Chop-Suey & Martyr Tyfil Jac – Grey Welsh Sec A – 
          Hartland Four Wheel Exercise Vehicle Driven by Miss Holly Crawford 
 
Class 36 Merioneth Moeson Pairs and Tandems 
1st     H.M. The Queen – Plymouth & Milford – Pair of Home Bred Windsor Greys – 4 Wagonette – 
         Driven by Lady Louise Windsor  
 
2nd    Mrs Ann Staniland – Brigand Ranger & Arad Top Hat – Chestnut Welsh Sec A – Four Wheel 
         Bennington  
 
Class 37  Steve Watts Hackney Type – Single 
1st     Mr William Murrell – Nutfields The Contender – Chestnut Hackney – Stickback Gig 



HARNESS CLASS RESULTS COBS AND 
HACKNEY 

 
CLASS 38 Brightside Welsh Cobs – Section A, B & C 
1st     Miss Tracy O’Neil – Ormond Rock On Tommy – Bay Welsh Sec C Viceroy 
 
CLASS 2 
1st     Sharla Brazier – Viken Flashjack – Bay Welsh Sec C – Show Wagon 
2nd     Mr Richard Betttell – Yarty Pebbles – Bay Welsh Sec C – Box Wagon 
 
CLASS 39 Bright Side Welsh Cobs Section D 
1st     Mr Steve Crowe – Tysilio Deryn Du – Black Welsh Sec D – Show Wagon 
2nd     Mr Kevin Fleming – Thorneyside Touch Of Class – Chestnut Welsh Sec D – Box Wagon 
3rd     Mr Jay Archer – Llaneliam Golden Ticket – Palomino Welsh Sec D – Box Wagon 
4th     Mr Steve Watts – Trixies She’s The Duchess – Chestnut Welsh Sec C – Show Wagon 
5th     Mr William Wenham – Montel Flyers Comet – Black Welsh Sec D – Show Wagon 
6th     Mr Joey Lee Weaver – Daintree Toby – Bay Welsh Sec C – Viceroy 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP Brightside Welsh Cobs 
CHAMPION Mr Steve Crowe – Tysilio Deryn Du 
RESERVE      Sharla Brazier – Viken Flashjack 
 
 
CLASS 41 Roger Bass Novice Hackney Pony – Single – Under 14hh 
1st     Mr J Wenham – Tivoli Prince Charming – Bay Roan Hackney Pony – Viceroy 
2nd     Mr Frederick Vyse – Luddington Little Diva – Bay Hackney – Show Wagon 
3rd     Mrs E Allen – Heartland Bandleader – Bay hackney Pony – Show Wagon 
 
CLASS 42 Stapleford Hackney Stud Novice Hackney Horse – Single – 14hh or Over 
1st     Mr F Wadham – Baldwins Tranquillity – Bay Hackney – Box Wagon 
 
Class 43 Freddie Moore International Horse or Pony 
1st     Mr Richard Bettell – Luddington Stepping Stone – Black Hackney – Box Wagon 
 
CLASS 44 Roger Bass Hackney Pony – Single – Under 14hh 
1st     Mr Rueben Carter – Adhaderg Lets Up The Anti – Bay Hackney – Show Wagon 
2nd     Mr R Bass – Heartland Glittering Girl – Bay Hackney – Viceroy Driven by Nadia Kerr 
3rd     Mr Steve Crowe – Stapleford Boyo – Bay Hackney – Show Wagon 
4th     Mr J Chicken – Stapleford James – Bay Hackney – Box Wagon Driven by Mr Fred Eastwood 
 
CLASS 45 Stapleford Hackney Stud Hackney Horse Single – 14hh & Over 
1st     Mr & Mrs E Walsh – Marylinds Question Mark – Chestnut Hackney – Box Wagon 
          Driven by Mr E Walsh Jnr 
2nd     Mr F Vyse – Luddington Maestro – Bay Hackney – Box Wagon – driven by Mr P Vyse 
3rd     Mr F Wadham – Baldwins Shenandoh – Bay Hackney – Box Wagon 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP HACKNEY NORTHERN CLUB 
CHAMPION Mr Rueben Carter – Adhaderg Lets Up The Anti 



RESERVE   Mr & Mrs E Walsh – Marylinds Question Mark Driven by E Walsh Jnr 
 
 
CONCOURS d’ELEGANCE CHAMPIONSHIP 
1st     Mrs Jean Claydens Cosford Izi Wot Not Driven by Miss Kate Cooper 
2nd     Miss Leah Marshall NodyVyse Showgirl 
3rd      Mr Shane White – Brookfield Our Way 
4th     Hartland Carriages Star & Metts Driven by Mrs J Hartland 
5th     Anthea & Brian Birch – Penclose Wotsit & Trefnant Ianto Bach 
6th     Hartland Carriages – Scoobie Driven by Michael Hartland 
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